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FORMAL CERTIFICATION FOR SKILLED MANPOWER
Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed to have a system in place to certify in non formally trained manpower based upon their talent and work experience in view of ever increasing requirement of skilled persons for future job markets; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a)& (b) Yes, Madam. Government has launched a Skill Development Initiative (SDI) Scheme to provide vocational training on employable modules to school leavers and existing workers, especially working in unorganised sector. The persons trained by the registered Vocational Training Providers (VTPs) under the scheme as well as non formally trained manpower based upon their talent and work experience are tested and certified to improve their employability.
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